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Joe Bost NC Government Area
Senior Vice President jbost@charlotteregion.com

Brian Carnes Lancaster SC Lancaster County Council
Council Member briancarnes@lancastercountysc.net

Will Cauthen Gaston NC Town of Cramerton
Mayor wcauthen@cramerton.org 

Wes Climer SC, RFATS Senator, SC Legislature
Legislative Member wclimer@gmail.com

Bobby Compton Iredell NC Town of Mooresville
Commissioner/CCOG Board Chair bcompton@mooresvillenc.gov

Bill Dusch Cabarrus NC City of Concord
Mayor duschb@concordnc.gov

Jack Edwards Mecklenburg NC Town of Pineville
Mayor jedwards@pinevillenc.gov

Rusty Efird Stanly NC City of Locust
Council Member russellshane@carolina.rr.com

Julie Eiselt Mecklenburg NC City of Charlotte
Mayor Pro Tem julie.eiselt@charlottenc.gov

Bill Feather Rowan NC Town of Granite Quarry
Mayor wfeather@granitequarrync.gov 

Susan Harden Mecklenburg NC Mecklenburg County
Commissioner susan.harden@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Reg Henderson NC Lowes Charlotte Regional 
Business Alliance reginald.b.henderson@lowes.com 

Frisbee Herron Stanly NC Village of Misenheimer
Mayor mherron@villageofmisenheimernc.gov
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John Higdon Mecklenburg NC Town of Matthews
Mayor mayorhigdon@matthewsnc.gov

Darrell Hinnant Cabarrus NC City of Kannapolis
Mayor dhinnant@kannapolisnc.gov

Bob Hovis Gaston NC Gaston County
Commissioner bob.hovis@gastongov.com

Johnny Hutchins Cleveland NC Cleveland Co.
Commissioner johnny.hutchins@clevelandcounty.com

Michael Johnson York SC York County  
Chair mjohnson@johnsonsclaw.com

Bobby Kilgore Union NC City of Monroe
Mayor bkilgore@monroenc.org

Janet LaBar NC Charlotte Regional Business 
Alliance President & CEO jlabar@charlotteregion.com

Autumn Michael Mecklenburg NC Town of Davidson
Commissioner amichael@townofdavidson.org

Mike Miltich Mecklenburg NC Town of Cornelius
Commissioner mmiltich@cornelius.org

Tracy Montross NC American Airlines Charlotte 
Regional Business Alliance Tracy.Montross@aa.com

William Morgan Iredell NC City of Statesville
Mayor Pro Tem wmorgan@ncstatesville.net

Scott Neisler Cleveland NC City of Kings Mountain
Mayor scott.neisler@cityofkm.com

Kathy Pender York SC City of Rock Hill
Council Member Kathy.Pender@cityofrockhill.com
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David Post Rowan NC City of Salisbury
Council Member david.post@salisburync.gov

Lisa Qualls Iredell NC Town of Mooresville
Commissioner lqualls@mooresvillenc.gov

David Scholl Union NC Town of Stallings
Mayor Pro Tem dscholl@council.stallingsnc.org

Lynn Shue Cabarrus NC Cabarrus County
Commissioner lwshue@cabarruscounty.us

Milton Sigmon Lincoln NC Lincoln County
Commissioner msigmon@lincolncounty.org

Jennifer  Stepp Gaston NC City of Gastonia
Council Member steppfam86@aol.com

Bill Thacker Anson NC Town of Wadesboro 
Mayor wadesboroclerk@windstream.net 

Richard Turner Gaston NC City of Belmont
Council Member richardcturner1962@gmail.com

Kathy Wholley NC Domtar Charlotte Regional 
Business Alliance kathy.wholley@domtar.com 

Jarvis Woodburn Anson NC Anson County
Commissioner jarvis.woodburn@cmworks.com


